19 LC 117 0667

House Resolution 60

By: Representative Buckner of the 137<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the recipients of the 2018 Daughters of the American Revolution Good
- 2 Citizens Award and Scholarship Contest; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Daughters of the American Revolution is a nonprofit, nonpolitical volunteer
- 4 women's service organization dedicated to the promotion of historic preservation, education,
- 5 and patriotism in communities across the nation; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Daughters of the American Revolution Good Citizens Award and
- 7 Scholarship Contest was created in 1934 to recognize and reward individuals who possess
- 8 the qualities of dependability, service, leadership, and patriotism in their homes, schools, and
- 9 communities; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Daughters of the American Revolution has named the following students as the
- 11 recipients of its Good Citizens Award and Scholarship Contest: Richard Sims of
- 12 Chattahoochee County, May'a Allen of G.W. Carver High School, Jacob Sayers of Northside
- 13 High School, Lindsey Jane Chen of Brookstone, Shaquavious Brown of Kendrick High
- 14 School, José Guerrero of Harris County High School, Ricky McCloud of Early College
- 15 Academy, Sara Ashton Copelan of Columbus High School, and Temple Douglass of
- 16 Hardaway High School; and
- 17 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia looks with great anticipation toward the future of these
- 18 bright and promising young Georgians.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 20 the members of this body heartily commend the recipients of the 2018 Daughters of the
- 21 American Revolution Good Citizens Award and Scholarship Contest and express their most
- 22 sincere best wishes for continued success.

19 LC 117 0667

23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- 24 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 25 recipients of the 2018 Daughters of the American Revolution Good Citizens Award and
- 26 Scholarship Contest.